In the meeting of Assessment Appeals Board Number 1 for the City and County of

JOURNAL OF PROCEEDINGS
CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO
ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD

San Francisco on Monday, October 21, 2013, at 1:32 p.m.

Present: Diane Robinson, Scott Spertzel and Mark Watts

Quorum present

Chairperson: Mark Watts, Presiding

The following listed applicants for change in the assessed valuation of property
affecting various years of the assessment roll being present, the Board took certain action as

specified under this date, on the original of the respective applications:

Appeal No.

Name

2011-5881
2011-5882
2011-5781
2011-5784
2011-5785
2011-5786
2011-5787
2011-5788
2011-5789
2011-5790
2011-5791
2011-5792
2011-5793
2011-5794
2011-5798
2011-5802
2011-5808
2011-5809
2011-5812
2011-5815
2011-5817
2011-5819
2011-5820
2011-5821
2011-5822
2011-5825
2011-5830

John Yandle

John Yandle

First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust
First Citizens Bank & Trust

Disposition
Verbal Stipulation Approved

Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved
Withdrawn at Hearing

Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved
Verbal Stipulation Approved



ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD NO. 1
Journal of Proceedings

October 21, 2013 at 1:32 PM

Page 2

The following listed applicants for change in the assessed valuation of property
affecting various years of the assessment roll having been present for hearing as scheduled,
however, the Board took no action under this date, on the original of the respective
applications:

Appeal No. Name Disposition
2011-5782 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5783 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5795 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5796 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5797 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5799 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5800 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5801 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5803 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5804 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5805 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5806 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5807 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5810 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5811 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5813 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5814 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5816 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5818 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5823 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5824 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5826 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5827 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5828 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5829 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5831 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn
2011-5832 First Citizens Bank & Trust Withdrawn

The following listed applicants for change in the assessed valuation of property
affecting various years of the assessment roll having not been present for hearing as
scheduled, the Board took no action under this date, on the original of the respective
applications:



ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD NO. 1
Journal of Proceedings
October 21, 2013 at 1:32 PM

Page 3

Appeal No. Name Disposition
2011-6367 ToyLi, LLC Postponed
2011-6381 Intl Settlement Holding Corp. Postponed
2011-6382 Intl Settlement Holding Corp. Postponed
2011-6383 Intl Settlement Holding Corp. Postponed
2011-6391 ToyLi, LLC Withdrawn
2011-6392 ToyLi, LLC Withdrawn

There being no further business, the Board, at the hour of 3:23 p.m., recessed to
reconvene Tuesday, October 22, 2013, at 9:30 a.m.

Dawn Duran
Administrator Acting as Clerk

Approved by the Board on October 30, 2013

Angela Calvillo
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors



