JOURNAL OF PROCEEDINGS

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO

ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD

In the meeting of Assessment Appeals Board Number 1 for the City and County of San Francisco on Monday, October 21, 2013, at 1:32 p.m.

Present: Diane Robinson, Scott Spertzel and Mark Watts

Quorum present

Chairperson: Mark Watts, Presiding

The following listed applicants for change in the assessed valuation of property affecting various years of the assessment roll being present, the Board took certain action as specified under this date, on the original of the respective applications:

<u>Appeal No.</u>	Name	Disposition
2011-5881	John Yandle	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5882	John Yandle	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5781	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5784	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5785	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5786	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5787	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5788	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5789	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5790	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5791	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5792	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5793	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5794	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5798	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5802	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5808	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5809	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5812	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5815	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5817	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5819	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5820	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5821	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn at Hearing
2011-5822	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5825	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved
2011-5830	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Verbal Stipulation Approved

ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD NO. 1 Journal of Proceedings October 21, 2013 at 1:32 PM Page 2

The following listed applicants for change in the assessed valuation of property affecting various years of the assessment roll having been present for hearing as scheduled, however, the Board took no action under this date, on the original of the respective applications:

Appeal No.	<u>Name</u>	Disposition
2011-5782	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5783	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5795	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5796	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5797	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5799	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5800	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5801	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5803	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5804	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5805	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5806	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5807	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5810	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5811	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5813	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5814	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5816	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5818	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5823	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5824	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5826	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5827	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5828	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5829	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5831	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn
2011-5832	First Citizens Bank & Trust	Withdrawn

The following listed applicants for change in the assessed valuation of property affecting various years of the assessment roll having not been present for hearing as scheduled, the Board took no action under this date, on the original of the respective applications:

ASSESSMENT APPEALS BOARD NO. 1 Journal of Proceedings October 21, 2013 at 1:32 PM Page 3

<u>Appeal No.</u>	Name	Disposition
2011-6367	ToyLi, LLC	Postponed
2011-6381	Intl Settlement Holding Corp.	Postponed
2011-6382	Intl Settlement Holding Corp.	Postponed
2011-6383	Intl Settlement Holding Corp.	Postponed
2011-6391	ToyLi, LLC	Withdrawn
2011-6392	ToyLi, LLC	Withdrawn

There being no further business, the Board, at the hour of 3:23 p.m., recessed to reconvene Tuesday, October 22, 2013, at 9:30 a.m.

Dawn Duran Administrator Acting as Clerk

Approved by the Board on October 30, 2013

Angela Calvillo Clerk of the Board of Supervisors